CITY OF HUBBARD

MARY ALDERMAN Mayor

JASON PATRICK City Manager

CHRISSA BYRD Municipal Court Clerk KENNETH BALDWIN Mayor Pro-Tem

DIANA ECHARTEA City Secretary

KAYLA CARGILE City Clerk AUDREY JOHNSON Council Member

EVLYN HAWTHORNE Council Member

LYNN HAMMER Council Member

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA OF CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 16, 2020 6:00 P.M.

The following item is hereby added to the previously posted agenda for the Regular City Council Meeting on Tuesday, June 16, 2020:

ACTION ITEM:

E. Consider and Act on awarding an environmental firm to conduct a limited Phase II environmental assessment for Community Development Block Grant Project 19-110-000-B446.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall, City of Hubbard, Texas, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 12th day of June 2020 by 5:00 p.m. and remained posted for a least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Diana Echartea, City Secretary

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED. IF YOU NEED AN INTERPRETER OR SPEICAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE 254.576.2576 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR THE SCHEDULED MEETING